(VCITIZENS

PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

02-28-2025

PR-M Wind Coverage
PR-M Exclude Wind Coverage

PR-M
PR-W Wind Coverage

PR-W
CR-M Exclude Wind Coverage

CR-M Wind Coverage

CR-M
CR-W Wind Coverage

CR-W
CNR-M Wind Coverage

CNR-M
CNR-W Wind Coverage

CNR-W
Citizens Total

1) Personal Residential Exposure Includes Coverages A-D, except DP1/MDP1/MD1, Which Excludes Coverages B and D.

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

Detail By Product Line

Excludes Takeouts
Report Run Date : 03-05-2025

Reported Period : 02-28-2025

Policies Inforce

Dade, Broward, Palm
Remainder of State
State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm
Remainder of State
State Total
State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm
Remainder of State
State Total
State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm
Remainder of State
State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm
Remainder of State
State Total
State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm
Remainder of State
State Total
State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm
Remainder of State
State Total
State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm
Remainder of State
State Total
State Total
State Total

258,055
455,086
713,141
25,467
13,626
39,093
752,234
58,508
25,995
84,503
84,503
115

53

168
995

888
1,883
2,051
2,702
1,042
3,744
3,744
675
1,073
1,748
1,748
2,291
1,000
3,291
3,291
847,571

2) Commercial Exposure Includes Building, Other Structures and Business Personal Property.

3/5/2025 8:47:05 PM

Building Count
258,055
455,086
713,141

25,467
13,626
39,093
752,234
58,508
25,995
84,503
84,503
352
188
540
6,430
6,431
12,861
13,401
7,949
4,001
11,950
11,950
832
1,821
2,653
2,653
3,378
2,156
5,534
5,534
870,275

Current Month-End
Risk Count
258,055
455,086
713,141
25,467
13,626
39,093
752,234
58,508
25,995
84,503
84,503
427
263
690
6,906
7,791
14,697
15,387
10,714
6,124
16,838
16,838
832
1,821
2,653
2,653
3,445
2,288
5,733
5,733
877,348

Premium With Surcharge

$858,411,332
$1,053,484,579
$1,911,895,911
$35,968,025
$9,948,353
$45,916,378
$1,957,812,289
$242,265,571
$73,680,855
$315,946,426
$315,946,426
$2,838,638
$1,706,438
$4,545,076
$78,527,813
$73,078,560
$151,606,373
$156,151,449
$269,848,448
$122,855,468
$392,703,916
$392,703,916
$9,473,925
$14,133,603
$23,607,528
$23,607,528
$38,718,670
$15,684,175
$54,402,845
$54,402,845
$2,900,624,453

Total Exposure
$66,574,397,131
$157,615,618,565
$224,190,015,696
$5,589,351,747
$3,708,107,407
$9,297,459,154
$233,487,474,850
$28,612,327,220
$12,049,072,115
$40,661,399,335
$40,661,399,335
$1,009,587,300
$748,729,700
$1,758,317,000
$11,620,115,200
$10,824,747,375
$22,444,862,575
$24,203,179,575
$23,433,410,122
$15,947,289,521
$39,380,699,643
$39,380,699,643
$711,786,978
$1,645,672,715
$2,357,459,693
$2,357,459,693
$1,875,932,570
$1,192,950,733
$3,068,883,303
$3,068,883,303
$343,159,096,399

Policies Inforce
(41,200)
(48,256)
(89,456)

(777)
(468)
(1,245)
(90,701)
(1,949)
(773)
(2,722)
(2,722)
(896)
(845)
(1,741)
876
835
1,711
30)
(62)
(13)
@5)
75)
(20)

®)

(28)
(28)
(19)
(10)
29)
29)
(93,585)

Building Count
(41,200)
(48,256)

(89,456)
T77)
(468)

(1,245)
(90,701)
(1,949)
(773)
(2,722)
2,722)
(6,170)
(6,421)

(12,591)
6,072
6,243

12,315
(276)
(102)
(28)
(130)
(130)
1)
(13)
B4)
B4

2

“)

@

@)
(93,865)

Change From Prior Month

Risk Count
(41,200)
(48,256)

(89,456)
T77)
(468)

(1,245)
(90,701)
(1,949)
(773)
(2,722)
2,722)
(6,578)
(7,777)

(14,355)
6,471
7,528

13,999
(356)
(223)
71)
(294)
(294)
1)
(13)
B4)
B4

4

9)

)

)
(94,112)

Premium With Surcharge

($1,032,566,902)
($1,179,280,272)
($2,211,847,174)
($37,863,787)
($10,461,443)
($48,325,230)
($2,260,172,404)
($9,184,942)
($2,860,648)
($12,045,590)
($12,045,590)
($78,139,974)
($72,688,065)
($150,828,039)
$75,624,404
$71,372,767
$146,997,171
($3.830,868)
($26,526,957)
(§3,195,358)
($29,722,315)
($29,722,315)
($286,566)
($30,935)
($317,501)
($317,501)
($154,163)
$62,303
($91,860)
($91,860)
($348,368,249)

Total Exposure
($78,600,386,436)
($177,080,546,884)
($255,680,933,320)
($5,835,840,333)
($3,876,633,832)
($9.712,474,165)
($265,393,407,485)
($925,437,084)
($340,467,966)
($1,265,905,050)
($1,265,905,050)
($10,859,669,100)
($10,244,526,575)
($21,104,195,675)
$10,574,817,200
$10,076,503,475
$20,651,320,675
($452,875,000)
($2,049,720,651)
($347,024,500)
($2,396,745,151)
($2,396,745,151)
($22,137,800)
(§1,862,900)
($24,000,700)
($24,000,700)
($10,321,300)
($2,183,625)
($12,504,925)
($12,504,925)
($38,015,775,750)
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