

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

Detail By Product Line

Report Run Date : 03-05-2025

Excludes Takeouts

- ----

Reported Period : 02-28-2025

02-28-2025		Current Month-End					Change From Prior Month				
		Policies Inforce	Building Count	Risk Count	Premium With Surcharge	Total Exposure	Policies Inforce	Building Count	Risk Count	Premium With Surcharge	Total Exposure
PR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm	258,055	258,055	258,055	\$858,411,332	\$66,574,397,131	(41,200)	(41,200)	(41,200)	(\$1,032,566,902)	(\$78,600,386,436)
	Remainder of State	455,086	455,086	455,086	\$1,053,484,579	\$157,615,618,565	(48,256)	(48,256)	(48,256)	(\$1,179,280,272)	(\$177,080,546,884)
	State Total	713,141	713,141	713,141	\$1,911,895,911	\$224,190,015,696	(89,456)	(89,456)	(89,456)	(\$2,211,847,174)	(\$255,680,933,320)
PR-M Exclude Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm	25,467	25,467	25,467	\$35,968,025	\$5,589,351,747	(777)	(777)	(777)	(\$37,863,787)	(\$5,835,840,333)
	Remainder of State	13,626	13,626	13,626	\$9,948,353	\$3,708,107,407	(468)	(468)	(468)	(\$10,461,443)	(\$3,876,633,832)
	State Total	39,093	39,093	39,093	\$45,916,378	\$9,297,459,154	(1,245)	(1,245)	(1,245)	(\$48,325,230)	(\$9,712,474,165)
PR-M	State Total	752,234	752,234	752,234	\$1,957,812,289	\$233,487,474,850	(90,701)	(90,701)	(90,701)	(\$2,260,172,404)	(\$265,393,407,485)
PR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm	58,508	58,508	58,508	\$242,265,571	\$28,612,327,220	(1,949)	(1,949)	(1,949)	(\$9,184,942)	(\$925,437,084)
	Remainder of State	25,995	25,995	25,995	\$73,680,855	\$12,049,072,115	(773)	(773)	(773)	(\$2,860,648)	(\$340,467,966)
	State Total	84,503	84,503	84,503	\$315,946,426	\$40,661,399,335	(2,722)	(2,722)	(2,722)	(\$12,045,590)	(\$1,265,905,050)
PR-W	State Total	84,503	84,503	84,503	\$315,946,426	\$40,661,399,335	(2,722)	(2,722)	(2,722)	(\$12,045,590)	(\$1,265,905,050)
CR-M Exclude Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm	115	352	427	\$2,838,638	\$1,009,587,300	(896)	(6,170)	(6,578)	(\$78,139,974)	(\$10,859,669,100)
	Remainder of State	53	188	263	\$1,706,438	\$748,729,700	(845)	(6,421)	(7,777)	(\$72,688,065)	(\$10,244,526,575)
	State Total	168	540	690	\$4,545,076	\$1,758,317,000	(1,741)	(12,591)	(14,355)	(\$150,828,039)	(\$21,104,195,675)
CR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm	995	6,430	6,906	\$78,527,813	\$11,620,115,200	876	6,072	6,471	\$75,624,404	\$10,574,817,200
	Remainder of State	888	6,431	7,791	\$73,078,560	\$10,824,747,375	835	6,243	7,528	\$71,372,767	\$10,076,503,475
	State Total	1,883	12,861	14,697	\$151,606,373	\$22,444,862,575	1,711	12,315	13,999	\$146,997,171	\$20,651,320,675
CR-M	State Total	2,051	13,401	15,387	\$156,151,449	\$24,203,179,575	(30)	(276)	(356)	(\$3,830,868)	(\$452,875,000)
CR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm	2,702	7,949	10,714	\$269,848,448	\$23,433,410,122		(102)	(223)	(\$26,526,957)	(\$2,049,720,651)
	Remainder of State	1,042	4,001	6,124	\$122,855,468	\$15,947,289,521	(13)	(28)	(71)	(\$3,195,358)	(\$347,024,500)
	State Total	3,744	11,950	16,838	\$392,703,916	\$39,380,699,643	(75)	(130)	(294)	(\$29,722,315)	(\$2,396,745,151)
CR-W	State Total	3,744	11,950	16,838	\$392,703,916	\$39,380,699,643	(75)	(130)	(294)	(\$29,722,315)	(\$2,396,745,151)
CNR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm	675	832	832	\$9,473,925	\$711,786,978	(20)	(21)	(21)	(\$286,566)	(\$22,137,800)
	Remainder of State	1,073	1,821	1,821	\$14,133,603	\$1,645,672,715	(8)	(13)	(13)	(\$30,935)	(\$1,862,900)
	State Total	1,748	2,653	2,653	\$23,607,528	\$2,357,459,693	(28)	(34)	(34)	(\$317,501)	(\$24,000,700)
CNR-M	State Total	1,748	2,653	2,653	\$23,607,528	\$2,357,459,693	(28)	(34)	(34)	(\$317,501)	(\$24,000,700)
CNR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm	2,291	3,378	3,445	\$38,718,670	\$1,875,932,570	(19)	2	4	(\$154,163)	(\$10,321,300)
	Remainder of State	1,000	2,156	2,288	\$15,684,175	\$1,192,950,733	(10)	(4)	(9)	\$62,303	(\$2,183,625)
	State Total	3,291	5,534	5,733	\$54,402,845	\$3,068,883,303	(29)	(2)	(5)	(\$91,860)	(\$12,504,925)
CNR-W	State Total	3,291	5,534	5,733	\$54,402,845	\$3,068,883,303	(29)	(2)	(5)	(\$91,860)	(\$12,504,925)
Citizens Total	State Total	847,571	870,275	877,348	\$2,900,624,453	\$343,159,096,399	(93,585)	(93,865)	(94,112)	(\$348,368,249)	(\$38,015,775,750)

1) Personal Residential Exposure Includes Coverages A-D, except DP1/MDP1/MD1, Which Excludes Coverages B and D.

2) Commercial Exposure Includes Building, Other Structures and Business Personal Property.